SUMMARY OF THE MAIN RESOLUTIONS ADOPTED AT THE ORDINARY GENERAL 

SHAREHOLDERS’ MEETING OF MAXCOM TELECOMUNICACIONES, S.A.B. DE 
C.V., HELD ON AUGUST 21, 2017 

I. The Meeting decided to retire all shares held as treasury stock, amounting to 
16,304,570 (Sixteen million three hundred four thousand five hundred and 
seventy) ordinary, nominative shares, without par value Series “A”, Class II shares. 

II. The Meeting approved the Company’s $154,200,00.00 (One hundred fifty-four 
million two hundred thousand pesos 00/100 local currency) capital increase by 
issuing 25,700,000 (Twenty-five million seven hundred thousand) ordinary, 
nominative, without par value Series “A”, Class II Shares, representing the variable 
portion of the capital stock. These new shares will be offered for subscription and 
payment to current shareholders’ of the Company wishing to exercise their right of

[...]

0.2234577999075390 (Zero point two two three four five seven seven nine nine 
nine zero seven five three nine zero) ordinary, nominative, without par value Series 
“A”, Class II Shares for each share they hold, at the Subscription Price per share.  

IV. In compliance with the provisions contained in Article 132 (one hundred thirty-two) 
of the Ley General de Sociedades Mercantiles and Clause Seven of the 
Company’s By-laws, a proper notice corresponding to the capital increase will be 
published on the Sistema Electrónico de Publicaciones de Sociedades Mercantiles 
de la Secretaria de Economía (Electronic System for Publications by Business

[...]

deposit in Indeval, and once the authorized periods for subscription and payment 
have ended, such provisional certificates will be replaced by the definitive 
certificates covering the total number of shares finally subscribed and paid up. 

IX. The Meeting approved the Company’s $34,863,156.00 (Thirty-four million eight 

hundred sixty-three thousand one hundred and fifty-six pesos 00/100 local 
currency) capital increase by issuing 5,810,526 (Five million eight hundred and ten 
thousand five hundred and twenty-six) ordinary, nominative, without par value, 
Series “A”, Class II shares, representing the variable portion of the Company’s 
stock capital. This new shares will be used for the implementation of the 
Company’s Stock Plan, according to the mechanism and under the terms set forth